



## CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

## The Timken Company

**Central Function:** World Headquarters 4500 Mt. Pleasant Street N.W. North Canton, OH 44720 United States of America Reference No. 10004512

The Timken Company The Timken Company, Shiloh Plant 1510 US Hwy 221 South Rutherfordton, NC 28139 United States of America Reference No. 31615838 Timken Co. New Philadelphia Bearing Plant 1957 East High Avenue New Philadelphia, OH 44663 United States of America Reference No. 10002826

The Timken Company Timken Aerospace 336 Mechanic Street Lebanon, NH 03766 United States of America Reference No. 31615839 415 Brick Mill Road Honea Path, SC 29654 United States of America Reference No. 10009697

Timken Super Precision 7 Optical Avenue Keene, NH 03431 United States of America Reference No. 31615840

has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Multiple Sites.

Scope:

The design and manufacture of anti-friction bearings and devices.

North Canton, OH: Support to the design and manufacture of anti-friction bearings and devices. New Philadelphia, OH: The manufacture of anti-friction bearings. Honea Path, SC: The manufacture of anti-friction bearings.

Lebanon, NH: The manufacture of ball and roller bearings.

**Keene, NH:** The manufacture of engineered precision and miniature bearings, components, and related motion devices.

Rutherfordton, NC: The manufacture of ball and roller bearings, including super precision bearings and housed units.

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

## AS9100:2016

(technically equivalent to EN 9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016)

Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations

Certificate registration no.	10004512 AS0016A
Date of original certification	1997-07-19
Date of revision	2024-01-11
Date of certification	2021-07-14
Valid until	2024-07-13



## DQS Inc.

David Tellez Managing Director



Accredited Body: DQS Inc., 1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400, Schaumburg, IL 60173 USA DQS Inc. is accredited by ANAB in accordance with the requirements of the International Aerospace Quality Group (IAQG) ICOP scheme. The validity of this certificate can only be verified by the QR-code.